NXP USA Inc. - MPC8315ECVRAFDA Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

also contains a revision code which refers to the die mask revision number.
This table shows the SVR settings by device and package type.
Table 81. Part Numbering Nomenclature
MPC 8315 E C VR AG D A
Product
Code
Part
Identifier
Encryption
Acceleration
Temperature
Range 3
Package 1
e300 Core
Frequency 2
DDR
Frequency
Revision
 Level
MPC 8315 Blank = Not
included
E = included
Blank = 0 to 105C
C = –40 to 105C
VR= Pb
Free
TEPBGA II
AD = 266 MHz
AF = 333 MHz
AG = 400 MHz
D = 266 MHz Contact
local
Freescale
sales office
Note:
1. See Section 23, “Package and Pin Listings,” for more information on available package types.
2. Processor core frequencies supported by parts addressed by this specification only. Not all parts described in this specification
support all core frequencies. Additionally, parts addressed by electric may support other maximum core frequencies.
3. Contact your local Freescale field applications engineer (FAE).
Table 82. SVR Settings
Device Package SVR (Rev 1.0) SVR (Rev 1.1) SVR (Rev 1.2)
MPC8315E TEPBGA II 0x80B4_0010 0x80B4_0011 0x80B4_0012
MPC8315 TEPBGA II 0x80B5_0010 0x80B5_0011 0x80B5_0012
Note:
1. PVR = 8085_0020 for all devices and revisions in this table.
MPC8315E PowerQUICC II Pro Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev. 2
Freescale Semiconductor 105
Revision History
28 Revision History
This table summarizes a revision history for this document.
Table 83. Revision History
Revision Date Substantive Change(s)
2 11/2011  • In Table 70:
– Corrected Note 11 to pull down.
– Note 10 added to RESREF pin. Removed all other instances of Note 10.
– Added pull up information.
1 11/2011  • Added Notes 4, 5, 6, and 7 in Table 2.
 • In Table 6:
– Decoupled PCI_CLK and SYS_CLK_IN rise and fall times.